particular security may be affected by the relative quantity of the security being sold.

Profit and loss 100 bp

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial asset and liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rate will not effect fair value of any financial instrument
and company does not have any variable rate instrument which effect profit and loss account and equity

Price risk represents the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in the market prices (other than those arising from interest / mark up rate risk or currency
risk), whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its
issuer, or factors affecting all or similar financial instruments traded in the market. The Company is
exposed to equity price risk since it has investments in quoted equity securities at the balance sheet
date amounting to Rs. 0.15 million (2016 : Rs. 0.71 million) .

At the balance sheet date, the interest rate profile of the Company's significant interest bearing
financial instruments was as follows: -

TSBLTRUST SECURITIES & BROKERAGE LIMITED

52

Sensitivity analysis

 Rupees  Rupees  Rupees  Rupees

June 30, 2017 150,561   10% increase 165,617   15,056
10% decrease 135,504   (15,056)

June 30, 2016 671,900   10% increase 739,090   67,190
10% decrease 604,710   (67,190)

26.3.4 Fair Value of Financial Instruments

Fair value hierarchy

Level 1: Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities.

Level 3: Inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable).
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

June 30, 2017
Investments available for sale -   -   2,720,000
Investments at fair value through Profit and loss 150,561   -   60,000

June 30, 2016
Investments available for sale 39,423   -   2,720,000
Investments at fair value through Profit and loss 671,900   -   60,000

Fair Value

Level 2: Inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or
liability, either directly (i.e. as prices) or indirectly (i.e. derived from prices).

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - Rupees - - - - - - - - - - - - -

The table below analyses financial instruments carried at fair value, by valuation method. The
different levels have been defined as follows: -

26.3.5

Estimated
fair value

after
hypothetical
change in

prices

The table below summarizes Company's equity price risk as of June 30, 2017 and 2016 and shows the
effects of hypothetical 10% increase and a 10% decrease in market prices of the quoted securities as